Langsett Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Avril Sturdy, 10 Rookery Way, Thurgoland S35 7BX Phone: 07724 755236

Open to all members of the press and public

5th November 2019

The next meeting of Langsett Parish Council will be held at the Barn, Langsett at **7.30pm** on **Monday 11th November 2019** for the purpose of transacting the following business:-

Avríl Sturdy

Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION – 10 MINUTES

- 1. To receive apologies for absence and consider reasons given for non-attendance
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest under the Council's adopted code of conduct arising from matters on the agenda
- 3. To confirm the co-option of a new Councillor, Mr Peter Horner
- 4. To consider and approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday 9th September 2019
- 5. To consider any matters arising from the previous minutes, not appearing elsewhere on the agenda
- 6. To consider the following Planning Applications:
- NP/B/0819/0853Barnside House, 4 Waters Edge Langsett2019/1013Planning application for National Grid's Peak District East Visual Impact Provision2019/10991 Ivy Cottage, Manchester Road, Langsett, Sheffield, S36 4GY Single storey side extension
- 7. To receive and comment on any planning applications received since this agenda was produced
- To receive information on approved/declined planning applications
 2019/0973 and 2019/0862
 Equi Trek Ltd., Manchester Road, Midhopestones, Sheffield, S36 4GS
- 9. To receive update regarding BMBC draft Supplementary Planning Documents consultation
- 10. To consider the current situation regarding the Parish Noticeboard
- 11. To consider action regarding the historic photographs of Langsett parish
- 12. To receive information regarding The Woodland Trust provision of trees
- 13. To receive update regarding Air Quality in Langsett Parish
- 14. To consider the issue of litter and provision of dog waste bins within Langsett parish
- 15. To receive items to bring to the attention of BMBC Neighbourhood Services
- 16. To receive any items related to roads and transport including any car parking issues
- 17. To receive items related to footpaths and public rights of way issues
- 18. To receive any update regarding the Ward Alliance
- 19. To receive any feedback from District Councillors in attendance
- 20. To receive update from Clerk regarding outstanding actions (Appendix A at the meeting)
- 21. To receive correspondence regarding National Community Energy campaign
- 22. To receive information regarding the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) Accessibility Regulations 2018 and action required
- 23. To receive invitation to the Civic Carol Service, Thursday 19th December 2019.
- 24. To consider proposed changes to model Financial Regulations July 2019
- 25. To approve and sign the Parish Council's Risk Assessment policies not signed at previous meeting
- 26. To receive information regarding matters having financial implications for the Council and to agree payments and note income in accordance with the Parish Council budget: (draft Appendix B below) including completion of bank mandate form

- to receive updated financial information to allow for consideration of Budget Planning 2020 and and Precept request in January 2020

- 27. To consider any action required from any items of correspondence that have been received since the last meeting, not appearing elsewhere on the agenda.
- 28. Any Other Business not on the Agenda
- 29. To be notified of any matters to be placed on the agenda of the next meeting of the Parish Council
- 30. To confirm that the next meeting of Langsett Parish Council will be held on Monday 13th January 2020 at 7.30pm at the Barn, Langsett.
- 31. To consider the motion that the **press and public be excluded** from the remaining items on the agenda
 - Amendment to terms of Clerks contract of employment as per Minute 19/20-087.2
 - To appoint the Chair and Vice-Chair with effect immediate effect and receive Declarations of Acceptance of Office of Chair and Vice Chair
 - To consider the current Councillor vacancy on Langsett Parish Council